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HRM Directory of Services 
Mailing Address, Main Telephone and Fax Number 

Office of Managing Director, Human Resources Management 
45 L Street NE 
Washington, DC 20554 
Telephone: 202-418-0130 
Fax: 202-418-1498 
HumanResources@fcc.gov 

• Ellen Standiford, Acting Chief Human Capital Officer, Ellen.Standiford@fcc.gov

• Holly Finney, Deputy Chief Human Capital Officer, Holly.Finney@fcc.gov

• Jayne Ricco, Acting Chief, Labor Relations and Performance Management Service
Center, Jayne.Ricco@fcc.gov

• Curtis Everett, Chief, Learning and Development Service Center, Curtis.Everett@fcc.gov

• Carol Edwards, Chief, Payroll and Benefits Service Center, Carol.Edwards@fcc.gov

• Kristin Young, Chief, Recruitment and Staffing Service Center, Kristin.Young@fcc.gov

• Patrick Coates, Executive Resources Manager, Patrick.Coates@fcc.gov

Directory of Services (alphabetically) 

Service Program Responsibility/ 
Primary Contact 

Alternate Contact(s) 

Awards LRPMSC@fcc.gov Ayisha.Slaughter@fcc.gov 
202-418-0115
Brad.Hendricks@fcc.gov
202-481-1864
Jayne.Ricco@fcc.gov
202-418-0117
Joseph.Reis@fcc.gov
202-418-0118
Meghan.Mason@fcc.gov
(202) 418-0152

Benefits (Health, Life, Long Term 
Care Insurances) Policy, 
Procedures & Processing 

Benefits@fcc.gov Carol.Edwards@fcc.gov 

Classification Kristin.Young@fcc.gov 
202-418-2949
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Copies of SF-50s or other personnel 
records 

PersonnelRecordsRequest@fcc.gov  

Earning and Leave Statement Payroll@fcc.gov  

Employee Assistance Program http://www.foh4you.com/           
1-800-222-0364 or TTY: 1- 
888-262-7848 

 

Employee Engagement 
(Federal Employee Viewpoint 
Survey) 

Holly.Finney@fcc.gov  
202-418-2695 

  Curtis.Everett@fcc.gov  
  202-418-0294 

Employee Relations LRPMSC@fcc.gov Ayisha.Slaughter@fcc.gov 
202-418-0115 
Brad.Hendricks@fcc.gov 
202-481-1864 
Jayne.Ricco@fcc.gov 
202-418-0117 
Joseph.Reis@fcc.gov 
202-418-0118 
Meghan.Mason@fcc.gov 

  (202) 418-0152 
Executive Resources Patrick.Coates@fcc.gov  

(202) 422-2542 
Diana.Huynh@fcc.gov             
202-418-2503 
Vicky.Torres@fcc.gov  
202-418-0737 

Family Medical Leave Act (FMLA) LRPMSC@fcc.gov Ayisha.Slaughter@fcc.gov 
202-418-0115 
Brad.Hendricks@fcc.gov 
202-481-1864 
Jayne.Ricco@fcc.gov 
202-418-0117 
Joseph.Reis@fcc.gov  
202-418-0118 
Meghan.Mason@fcc.gov 
(202) 418-0152 
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Human Capital Planning and 
Accountability 

Holly.Finney@fcc.gov  
202-418-2695 

 

HR Information Systems HRData@fcc.gov    
 Carol.Edwards@fcc.gov  
  202-418-1936 

Labor Relations LRPMSC@fcc.gov Ayisha.Slaughter@fcc.gov 
202-418-0115 
Brad.Hendricks@fcc.gov 
202-481-1864 
Jayne.Ricco@fcc.gov 
202-418-0117 
Joseph.Reis@fcc.gov 
202-418-0118 
Meghan.Mason@fcc.gov 
(202) 418-0152 

Leadership Development Curtis.Everett@fcc.gov  
202-418-0294 

Susan.Begalka@fcc.gov  
202-418-7868 

Manager and Supervisor Development Curtis.Everett@fcc.gov  
202-418-0294 

Susan.Begalka@fcc.gov  
202-418-7868 

Learning & Development Programs - 
general questions 

Ryan.Washington@fcc.gov  
202-418-0121 

Joshua.Wingard@fcc.gov 
202-418-1597 

FCC University FCCU@fcc.gov Ryan.Washington@fcc.gov 
202-418-0121 
Joshua.Wingard@fcc.gov 

  202-418-1597 
Leave Administration LRPMSC@fcc.gov Ellen.Standiford@fcc.gov 

202-418-1714 
Ayisha.Slaughter@fcc.gov 
202-418-0115 
Brad.Hendricks@fcc.gov 
202-481-1864 
Jayne.Ricco@fcc.gov 
202-418-0117 
Joseph.Reis@fcc.gov 
Meghan.Mason@fcc.gov 
(202) 418-0152 
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New Hire Orientation (DC Area) Gwenisha.Smith@fcc.gov 

 202-418-1922 
Kristin.Young@fcc.gov  
202-418-2949 

Occupational/Career Development Curtis.Everett@fcc.gov 
202-418-0294 

Susan.Begalka@fcc.gov 
202-418-7868 

Organizational Development Curtis.Everett@fcc.gov 
202-418-0294 

Susan.Begalka@fcc.gov 
202-418-7868 

Training Development Support Ryan.Washington@fcc.gov 
202-418-0121 

Joshua.Wingard@fcc.gov 
202-418-1597 

Parking PPA@fcc.gov OMD/Finance 
Operations 

 

Pathways (Student Programs) Gwenisha.Smith@fcc.gov  
202-418-1922 

Kristin.Young@fcc.gov  
202-418-2949 

Payroll/Time and Attendance WebTA Payroll@fcc.gov  

Performance Management and USA 
Performance 

LRPMSC@fcc.gov Ayisha.Slaughter@fcc.gov 
202-418-0115 
Brad.Hendricks@fcc.gov 
202-481-1864 
Jayne.Ricco@fcc.gov 
202-418-0117 
Joseph.Reis@fcc.gov 
202-418-0118 
Meghan.Mason@fcc.gov 
(202) 418-0152 

Retirement Benefits@fcc.gov Carol.Edwards@fcc.gov 
202-418-1936 

Staffing and Recruitment Kristin.Young@fcc.gov 
202-418-2949 

 

Supervisor Development - General 
Questions 

Curtis.Everett@fcc.gov 
202-418-0294 

Susan.Begalka@fcc.gov 
202-418-7868 

Telework Program LRPMSC@fcc.gov Ayisha.Slaughter@fcc.gov  
202-418-0115 
Brad.Hendricks@fcc.gov 
202-481-1864 
Jayne.Ricco@fcc.gov  
202-418-0117 
Joseph.Reis@fcc.gov  
202-418-0118 
Meghan.Mason@fcc.gov 
(202) 418-0152 

mailto:Gwenisha.Smith@fcc.gov
mailto:Kristin.Young@fcc.gov
mailto:Curtis.Everett@fcc.gov
mailto:Susan.Begalka@fcc.gov
mailto:Curtis.Everett@fcc.gov
mailto:Susan.Begalka@fcc.gov
mailto:Ryan.Washington@fcc.gov
mailto:Joshua.Wingard@fcc.gov
mailto:PPA@fcc.gov
mailto:Gwenisha.Smith@fcc.gov
mailto:Kristin.Young@fcc.gov
mailto:Payroll@fcc.gov
mailto:LRPMSC@fcc.gov
mailto:Ayisha.Slaughter@fcc.gov
mailto:Brad.Hendricks@fcc.gov
mailto:Jayne.Ricco@fcc.gov
mailto:Joseph.Reis@fcc.gov
mailto:Meghan.Mason@fcc.gov
mailto:Benefits@fcc.gov
mailto:Carol.Edwards@fcc.gov
mailto:Kristin.Young@fcc.gov
mailto:Curtis.Everett@fcc.gov
mailto:Susan.Begalka@fcc.gov
mailto:LRPMSC@fcc.gov
mailto:Ayisha.Slaughter@fcc.gov
mailto:Brad.Hendricks@fcc.gov
mailto:Jayne.Ricco@fcc.gov
mailto:Joseph.Reis@fcc.gov
mailto:Meghan.Mason@fcc.gov


Human Resources Management (HRM) 
Contacts 

Updated 10.5.22 

 

 

 
Thrift Savings Plan Benefits@fcc.gov Carol.Edwards@fcc.gov 

202-418-1936 

Unemployment Compensation Benefits@fcc.gov Carol.Edwards@fcc.gov 
202-418-1936 

Voluntary Leave Transfer Program 
(Leave Donor) 

Ayisha.Slaughter@fcc.gov 
202-418-0115 

 LRPMSC@fcc.gov 

Web-based Instructional 
Design/Primary 

Curtis.Everett@fcc.gov  
202-418-0294 

Susan.Begalka@fcc.gov  
202-418-7868 

WGI Policy and Procedures LRPMSC@fcc.gov/ 
Kristin.Young@fcc.gov  
202-418-2949 

 

WGI Processing Tracie.Jones@fcc.gov  
202-418-7959 

Carol.Edwards@fcc.gov  
202-418-1936 

Workforce Planning Holly.Finney@fcc.gov  
202-418-2695 

 

Workers Compensation OMD Administrative Operations 
(AO) Richard.Bamigboye@fcc.gov 
(202) 418-2565 
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